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Greetings & Introductions

Governor's Advisory Council for Student
Safety and Well-Being

Governor’s Welcome

The Honorable Josh Stein,
76th Governor of North Carolina
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Public Comment
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Four Corners, Four Perspectives Exercise
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NC Youth Risk Behavior Survey (YRBS) Presentation
Dr. Ellen Essick, Section Chief

RS North Carolina Departmant of -
ZiF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION ONWIM%W:

What is the YRBS?

* NC conducted at middle and high school levels
* Administered in odd years in NC since 1993

« All schools and classes are randomly selected

* Participation is voluntary at each level
* Parental notification is required

* Designed to be completed in one class period
* Completely anonymous

O e,
Priority Health-Risk Behaviors and Health Outcomes
Monitored by YRBS

® Behaviors that contribute to the
leading causes of mortality and
morbidity
® Unintentional injuries and violence
¢ Sexual behaviors

“Student voice is the

® Alcohol and other drug use road to Change »
® Tobacco use .
® Unhealthy dietary behaviors =[0li (Rl QU

® Inadequate physical activity
® Obesity
® Other priority health issues
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The State of North Carolina
Student Health
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\C)‘ Hoalthy Schools
2023 NC High School YRBS At a Glance

Current use remains at an all time low of 4%

Cigarette Smoking

Vaping Current vaping is 42% lower than 2019 high
Marijuana Use Current use is 32% lower than in 2013
Current use is 36% lower than in 2013

Alcohol Use

Pl’eSCI’iptiOn Pain Killers Use No significant change but trending better

Jleeal]

BuIIyIng No significant change in last 10 years
| Bbsiewiweron | sesunvaeos |
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é) Hoalthy Schools
Percentage of NC High School Students Who Were
Overweight or Had Obesity, 2013-2023
—Had Obesity —Total
31.2
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Percentage of High School Students Who Were Physically Active at O“n'k‘li'néiénﬁls
Least 60 Minutes Per Day on 5 or More Days in the Past 7 Days,
2013-2023, NC vs US
—NC —US
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Percentage of High School Students Who Did Not Oh.“.‘u‘.‘n‘@’s&.;;h
Eat Breakfast on Any Day in Past 7 Days, 2013-2023, NC vs US
—NC —US
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Percentage of NC High School Students Who Currently Smoked
Cigarettes vs Currently Used an Electronic Vapor Product, 2003-2023
—Currently Smoked Cigarettes —Currently Used an Electronic Vapor Product
36
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Percentage of High School Students Who Experienced (@7
Physical Dating Violence,* 2013-20211

13

2013 2015 2017 2019 2021

. race/ethicty,

North Carolina - YRBS, 2011-2021 — QN22
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Percentage of High School Students Who Were Bullied O iirsisan
on School Property, 2013-2023
—NC
—us
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2013 2015 2017 2019 2021 2023
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Percentage of High School Students Who Were
Electronically Bullied, 2013-2023
—NC
—us
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Percentage of High School Students Who Got 8 or More Hours ©) sy
of Sleep on an Average School Night, 2013-2023, NC vs US
—NC —US
32
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Percentage of High School Students Who Did Not Go to School () iy
Because They Felt Unsafe at School or on Their Way to or from
School,* 2013-2023, NC vs US
—NC
—Uus
17
14 15
10
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7 6 7 9 9
2013 2015 2017 2019 2021 2023
*On atleast 1 day duringthe 30 days before the survey North Carolina - YRBS, 2013-2023]
m
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Percentage of High School Students Who Felt Sad or
Hopeless, 2013-2023, NC vs US

2013 2015 2017 2019 2021
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Percentage of NC High School Students Who Were Physically Active @:
at Least 60 Minutes Per Day on 5 or More Days of the Past 7 Days
vs. Felt Sad or Hopeless, 2013-2023

anousia
o Schools

=—NC PA 5 or More Days
—NC Felt Sad or Hopeless

43

2013 2015 2017 2019 2021 2023
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Suicidal Behaviors (@ Frrn
2017-2023 NC High School Students

22%
e 18%
16%
- 10% 10%) 10%
3

2017 2019 2021 2023
u Seriously Considered Attempting Suicide During Past 12 Months
Made a Plan for Suicide Attempt During Past 12 Months
 Attempted Suicide

B Made a Suicide Attempt During the Past 12 Months That Resulted in an Injury Needing Treatment by a Medical Professional (Not asked in 2021)
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Percentage of NC High School Students Who Seriously o
Considered Suicide in Past 12 Months, 2003-2023

—Female —Male —GLB

47 48
43 44
40

13 13 14 12 " 1 12

2003 2005 2007 2009 2011 2013 2015 2017 2019 2021 2023
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Percentage of High School Students Who Carried a Gun,* by @hmmiiéﬁéh
Sex,t Grade, and Race/Ethnicity,T 2023
Total M5
Male 8
Female W 2

Heterosexual [N 5
Gay, Lesbian, or Bisexual |l 3

9th 5
10th 4
11th 5
12th 6

Asian

Black
Hispanic/Latino
Native American
White

*Not counting the

North Carolina - YRBS, 2023 — QN13|
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Percentage of High School Students Who Carried a Gun,* Oy sivoe
2017-2023
—NC
—Us
7 7
N
s T
4 4
2017 2019 2021 2023

~One o more imes durnghe 12 months before the survey North Carolina - YRBS, zmzrzozzl
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Percentage of Students Who Reported It Would Take Them Less Q
Than an Hour to Get and Be Ready to Fire a Loaded Gun Without a Parent or Other
Adult's Permission,* by Sex,! Grade,! and Race/Ethnicity,

) Healthy Schools

Total N 30

Male EE— 35
Female I 24

oth I 25

10th I 23

11th I 28

12th  —— A1

Asian 13

Black 20
Hispanic/Latino 19

White 40

ouid be theis or sameone else’s and it could be located n their home or ca or someone else's home or car
12th > 9th, 12th > 10th; W> A, W > B, W > H (Based on t-test analysis, p < 0.05)
Allother races

This graph contains welghted results. North Carolin: 021 - QNEEl

WE
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Percentage of NC Middle School Students Who Reported It Would Take Them Less é‘)\"
Than an Hour to Get and Be Ready to Fire a Loaded Gun Without a Parent or Other
Adult's Permission, by Sex, Grade, and Race/Ethnicity

Total [ 32

vale I 35
Female [T 2

o I S % N 2021
o ®
on ™

Asian NN 20

slack I 2
Hispanic/Latino | E- N 30

White 36
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Percentage of High School Students Who Strongly Agree or Agree
That They Feel like They Belong at Their School, by Sex,* Grade,*
and Race/Ethnicity,* 2023
Total 51
Male TN 56
Female a6
9th 55 [ ]
10th 52 2 02 1
11th TR 54
12th T a2
Asian I a2
Black NI 45
Hispanic/Latino 49
Native American 53
White I 55
Multiple I 52
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Percentage of NC High School Students Who Reported There Is at Least
One Teacher or Other Adult in Their School That They Can Talk to If They
Have a Problem, by Sex, Grade,* and Race/Ethnicity,*
Total [N 62
Male T 59
Female NN 67
9th 55 |
10th 63 2 02 1
11th 65
12th 69
Asian 39
Black NI 61
Hispanic/Latino N 55
Native American 64
White I 67
Multiple 60

30
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Contact Information

Les Spell
Data & Policy Consultant
Les.Spell@dpi.nc.gov
984-236-2815

Governor's Advisory Council for Student
Safety and Well-Being

Committee Selection

1.Student Safety — Wil consider threats of violence or harm, gun safety awareness, building
security.

2.Student Behavioral Health — Will consider how we support student mental and behavioral
health, including how to support staff in best approaches to this work; and

3.Student Physical Health — Will consider how we support students’ physical health, including =
issues with substance abuse prevention, healthy eating, physical activity.

33
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Committee Reflections
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Governor's Advisory Council for Student

Safety and Well-Being

Next Meeting (Virtual)
Date: September 29, 2025
Time:9am-11:30am
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Governor's Advisory Council for Student

Safety and Well-Being

Best Practice Guide Discussion
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THANK YOU!

Governor's Advisory Council for Student

Safety and Well-Being

July 28, 2025
9:00am-12:00pm
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